$\mathbf{R}$ 



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents.

1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies): (1) Gregory N. Brown (2) Michael L. Mengel (4) Raymond R. Gansley		Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):  Name: Marsulex Environmental				
			Technologies LLC				
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address:				
_	7-0-10	ļ	Street Address: 200 North Seventh Street				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Change of Name  [] Other		City: Lebanon Country: USA  State: PA Zip Code: 17048				
	Execution date: September 2, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 149 190						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 27, 29 and 31, 1998.						
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).				
	Additional numbers atta	che	ed? [] Yes [X] No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _one				
	concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: Gary M. Hartman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)).\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 552 East 700 North	8.	Deposit account number: 08-0960				
	City: Valparaiso State: IN ZIP: 46383		(Attach duplicate copy of this page)				
_	DO NOT USE	TI	HIS SPACE				
<del>_</del>	Statement and Signature						
ŤŠ1	Statement and Signature.  OKES 00000015 09149190						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nfo	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				

03/13/1338 1210KE2 00000013 03143130	1	
02 FC:581 To the best of my knowl true copy of the original		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a
<u>Gary M. Hartman</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Sept 5 1998 Date

Total number of pages attached to cover sheet: ONE

**PATENT REEL: 9441 FRAME: 0633** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

- Mr. Gregory Norman Brown, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at 1007 Grubb Road, Palmyra PA 17078,
- (3) Mr. Michael Lyn Mengel, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at RD#2 Box 390, Fredericksburg PA 17026,
   (4) Mr. Michael Tom Hammer, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at 230 Woodglen Road, Birdsboro PA 19508, and
- (2) Mr. Raymond Raulfs Gansley, a citizen of the U.S.A. residing at 1280 Colebrook Road, Lebanon PA 17042, collectively referred to as the "INVENTORS" below; and

Marsulex Environmental Technologies LLC ("MARSULEX"), a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at 200 North Seventh St., Lebanon PA, USA 17048.

This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

## PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AMMONIA SLIP IN THE REDUCTION OF SULFUR DIOXIDE EMISSION

		described in:	id Pilio - D-4d	
		[ ] U.S. Patent Application Serial Noto as the "INVENTION" below.	with a Filing Date of	, referred
		[X] Attorney Docket No. <u>98-875</u> , referred to as the "IN"	VENTION" below, for which	the INVENTORS are about to
		make application for Letters Patent of the United Sta		
	2.	The INVENTORS and MARSULEX agree to the followi	ng:	
		a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, rec		
		INVENTORS formally assign to MARSULEX all rig well as all right, title and interest in any divisions or		
		Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any	applications which cover the	INVENTION, and any reissues or
		extensions of any patent which may issue from the U	nited States patent applicatio	n.
		b. The INVENTORS authorize and request the Commis		
		United States patent application to MARSULEX as to the INVENTORS shall cooperate in good faith to provide the state of the INVENTORS.		
		prosecution of any patent application filed on the IN	VENTION, as well as any leg	gal proceedings relating thereto, and
		will sign all instruments and documents and provide		judgment of MARSULEX is
		necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by	by this AGREEMEN 1.	
		$\mathcal{A}$ $\mathcal{A}$	Date:	8-36 00
1)	Inv	ventor's Signature: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Date: _	8 21-18
		ventor's Residence: 1007 Grubb Road, Lebanon County, Pa	lmyra PA 17078, USA	
		The state of the state state, because county, in	,	
3)	Tm	contanta Signatura Mill of M.	/ Data:	8-2>-98
2)	Inve	ventor's Signature: Michael Lyn Menger	/ Date:	
	Inve	rentor's Residence: RD#2 Box 390, Lebanon County, Freder	ericksburg PA 17026, USA	
				_
3)	Inve	ventor's Signature: White our Hanny	Date:	8-31-98
,	Inve	rentor's Signature: Michael Tom Hammer		
	1	romton's Dosidonos. 220 Woodslan Dood Doules Country Di		
4)	Inve	ventor's Signature: Raymond Raulfs Gansley ventor's Residence: 1280 Colebrook Road Lebanon County	and m_ Date: _	8/27/98
,	Inve	ventor's Full Name: Raymond Raulfs Gansley		'/'
	Inve	ventor's Residence: 1280 Colebrook Road, Lebanon County	, Lebanon PA 17042, USA	
	S.T.V	ATE OF PENNSYLVANIA		
	COI	OUNTY OF LEBANON		
	On t	this 2nd day of September, 1998 ne to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and	, before me personally appea	red the above-named person(s), known
	to m	ne to be the person(s) who <b>/\$</b> xecuted the foregoing instrument, and e will.	acknowledged that he/she/they	executed the same of his/her/their own
	псс	, wiii.	1k // W	
			niresa U. Str	densky
			ary Public	
	(SE	My EAL) Cou	commission expires	Notarial Seal
	(OE.	200	Theres	ea A. Grodensky, Notary Public ebanon, Lebanon County nmission Expires Nov. 20, 2000
			My Con	
				PATENT

**REEL: 9441 FRAME: 0634**